6. Percentage of schools that use the following types of security staff during the regular school day.

High Schools Middle Schools Junior/Senior High
Schools

All Schools

Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N

a. Security guards (private or school
employees/contractors)

21.1 16.7 - 26.2 118 10.8 7.4 - 15.5 159 20.5 12.4 - 31.9 35 15.8 13.1 - 19.0 312

b. School resource officers (SROs) 56.9 49.0 - 64.3 119 49.8 44.7 - 54.8 161 50.9 36.0 - 65.6 37 52.6 48.3 - 56.9 317

c. Police officers other than SROs (i.e., county or local
law enforcement)

29.8 23.2 - 37.4 119 23.0 18.0 - 28.9 159 24.1 17.1 - 32.9 35 25.8 22.0 - 30.0 313

N = Unweighted number of observations Page 7 of 66

 WISCONSIN

2022 School Health Profiles Report
Weighted Principal Survey Results

7. Percentage of schools that have taken any of the following actions related to before- or after-school programs.

High Schools Middle Schools Junior/Senior High
Schools

All Schools

Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N

a. Included before- or after-school settings as part of the
School Improvement Plan

38.4 31.3 - 46.0 118 41.6 34.7 - 48.9 158 43.1 29.8 - 57.5 37 40.5 35.8 - 45.5 313

b. Encouraged before- or after-school program staff or
leaders to participate in school health council,
committee, or team meetings

42.8 35.9 - 50.1 118 28.4 22.4 - 35.2 156 36.0 23.6 - 50.6 37 34.9 30.5 - 39.5 311

c. Partnered with community-based organizations (e.g.,
Boys & Girls Clubs, YMCA, 4H Clubs) to provide
students with before- or after-school programming

34.9 28.3 - 42.0 118 33.3 27.4 - 39.9 157 39.9 28.1 - 53.0 37 34.7 30.5 - 39.2 312

N = Unweighted number of observations Page 8 of 66

 WISCONSIN

2022 School Health Profiles Report
Weighted Principal Survey Results

8. Percentage of schools that have a student-led club that aims to create a safe, welcoming, and accepting school environment for all youth, regardless of sexual orientation or
gender identity.

High Schools Middle Schools Junior/Senior High Schools All Schools

Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N Percent

95%
Confidence

Interval N

64.2 57.1 - 70.7 115 46.8 40.8 - 52.9 159 47.0 36.0 - 58.3 37 53.4 49.1 - 57.6 311